the queries from ACRA. Accordingly, certain restatements have been made to the prior years’ financial statements

at the Group and Company as follow:

(a)	 Consequent to an assessment of impairment of the Group’s investment in EoCell, management has

restated the Group’s figures for the financial year ended 31 December 2021 to fully impair the investment

in EoCell; and

(b)	 In accordance with SFRS(I) 9, management has restated the Group’s and Company’s amount to measure

the ECL of the amount due from ASA using a probability-weighted basis that is determined by evaluating

a range of possible outcomes.

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

ASTI HOLDINGS LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2022 173

174

42.	 Prior year adjustments (Continued)

As a result, comparative figures as of 31 December 2021 and 1 January 2021 for the Group’s and the Company’s

statements of financial position, and consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

have been adjusted as follow:

Amount as

previously

reported Adjustments

Amount as

restated

From (a) From (b)

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Company

As at 1 January 2021

Statement of financial position

Non-current asset

Amounts due from associates – – 1,790 1,790

Current asset

Amounts due from associates 7,913 – (7,341) 572

Equity

Accumulated losses (97,844) – (5,551) (103,395)

As at 31 December 2021

Statement of financial position

Non-current asset

Amounts due from associates 5,580 – (3,584) 1,996

Current asset

Amounts due from associates – – 1,183 1,183

Equity

Accumulated losses (117,608) – (2,401) (120,009)

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

ASTI HOLDINGS LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2022174

175

42.	 Prior year adjustments (Continued)

As a result, comparative figures as of 31 December 2021 and 1 January 2021 for the Group’s and the Company’s

statements of financial position, and consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

have been adjusted as follow (Continued):

Amount as

previously

reported Adjustments

Amount as

restated

From (a) From (b)

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Group

As at 1 January 2021

Statement of financial position

Non-current asset

Amounts due from associates – – 1,790 1,790

Current asset

Amounts due from associates 7,845 – (6,952) 893

Equity

Accumulated losses (44,218) – (5,162) (49,380)

As at 31 December 2021

Statement of financial position

Non-current asset

Amounts due from associates 5,580 – (3,584) 1,996

Investment in associates 19,788 (17,922) – 1,866

Current asset

Amounts due from associates 17 – 1,466 1,483

Equity

Accumulated losses (51,508) (7,277) (2,118) (60,903)

Foreign currency translation reserve 614 (68) – 546

Non-controlling interest (8,051) (10,577) – (18,628)

Statement of profit or loss and other

comprehensive income

Other (expenses)/income, net (6,241) (17,756) 3,044 (20,953)

Foreign currency translation (87) (166) – (253)

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

ASTI HOLDINGS LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2022 175

Number of Equity Securities : 654,731,486
Class of Equity Securities : Ordinary shares (excludes treasury shares)
Voting Rights : One vote per share (excludes treasury shares)
Number of Treasury Shares : 27,234,855

The percentage of treasury shares against equity securities is 4.16%.

DISTRIBUTION OF SHAREHOLDINGS

Size of Shareholdings No. of Shareholders % No. of Shares %

1 – 99 19 0.48 582 0.00
100 – 1000 513 13.03 466,996 0.07